SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Local and Municipal Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 88 by Senator Connick

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 Delete Senate Committee Amendments No. 1 and No. 2 proposed by the Senate Committee
- 3 on Local and Municipal Affairs and adopted by the Committee on March 20, 2024.
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 4, after "including" change "tax, bond," to "bond"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, line 13, after "(d)" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
- 8 "An elected school board member located in the parish appointed by the
- 9 **superintendent.**"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, delete lines 14 and 15
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 6, change "taxing, tax increment finance," to "tax increment finance"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, line 11, after "G." change "Taxing, tax incremental financing," to "Tax
- 16 <u>increment financing</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 5, line 13, after "tax increment financing authority" delete ", taxing authority,"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 5, line 16, after "the following:" delete the remainder of the line and on line 17
- 21 delete "in R.S. 33:9038.33;"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 5, line 19, after "R.S. 33:9038.38" delete the remainder of the line and on line 20
- 24 delete "in R.S. 33:9038.39"